LRBa1045/1 GMM:jlg:ch

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2, TO ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 1997 ASSEMBLY BILL 463

November 11, 1997 - Offered by Representative LADWIG.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 1, line 12: delete "appropriate," and substitute "appropriate and".
- 2. Page 2, line 1: delete lines 1 to 4 and substitute "arrangements for the provision of those services.".
- **3.** Page 2, line 23: delete "appropriate," and substitute "appropriate and".
- **4.** Page 2, line 24: delete "services and" and substitute "services.".".
- 7 **5.** Page 3, line 1: delete lines 1 to 4.
- 8 **6.** Page 3, line 9: after "custody" insert "shall release the adult expectant mother".
- 7. Page 3, line 10: delete "appropriate," and substitute "appropriate and".

- **8.** Page 3, line 11: delete "services" and substitute "services.".".
- **9.** Page 3, line 12: delete lines 12 to 15.
- **10.** Page 3, line 21: delete "appropriate," and substitute "appropriate and".
- **11.** Page 3, line 22: delete "services and warning the" and substitute 5 "services."."
- **12.** Page 3, line 23: delete that line.
- **13.** Page 4, line 1: delete lines 1 and 2.
- **14.** Page 4, line 8: delete "appropriate," and substitute "appropriate and".
- **15.** Page 4, line 10: delete "services and warning the expectant mother" and substitute "services."."
- **16.** Page 4, line 11: delete lines 11 to 13.
- **17.** Page 5, line 5: after "department" insert "or, in a county having a population of 500,000 or more, the department or a licensed child welfare agency under contract with the department".
- **18.** Page 5, line 7: after "department" insert ", department or licensed child welfare agency".
- **19.** Page 5, line 8: delete "appropriate," and substitute "appropriate and".
- **20.** Page 5, line 9: delete "services and warn the expectant" and substitute 19 "services.".".
- **21.** Page 5, line 10: delete lines 10 to 12.
- 21 (END)